2008 - House Concurrent Resolution No. 5033 (HCR 5033) - By KS State Rep. Judy Morrison, Dist. 23

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION urging the United States to withdraw from the Security and Prosperity
Partnership of North America and the North American Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA).

Whereas, President George W. Bush entered into the Security and Prosperity Partnership (SPP) of North
America with the nations of Mexico and Canada on March 23, 2005; and

Whereas, On March 31, 2006, a White House news release confirmed the continuing existence of the SPP and its
“ongoing process of cooperation”; and

Whereas, The economic and physical security of the United States is impaired by the potential loss of control of
its borders attendant to the full operation of NAFTA; and

Whereas, A NAFTA highway system from the west coast of Mexico through the United States and into Canada
has been suggested as part of a merger into what is called the North American Union (NAU) and the broader
plan to advance the Security and Prosperity Partnership; and

Whereas, Future unrestricted foreign trucking into the United States can pose a safety hazard due to inadequate
maintenance and inspection and can act collaterally as a conduit for the entry into the United States of illegal
drugs, illegal human smuggling and terrorist activities; and

Whereas, State and local government throughout the United States would be negatively impacted by the SPP
and NAU process, such as the “open borders” vision of the SPP, eminent domain takings of private property
along the planned highways and increased law enforcement problems along those same highways; and

Whereas, A NAFTA highway system would be funded by foreign consortiums and controlled by foreign
management, which threatens the sovereignty of the United States; and

Whereas, This trilateral partnership to develop a North American Union has never been presented to Congress
as an agreement or treaty, and has had virtually no Congressional oversight

Now, Therefore, Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Kansas, the Senate concurring
therein: That the Kansas Legislature urges the United States Congress, especially the Kansas Congressional
delegation, to use all of their efforts, energies and diligence to withdraw the United States from any further
participation in the Security and Prosperity Partnership of North America and the North American Free Trade
Agreement; and

Be it further resolved: That the Kansas Legislature urges Congress to withdraw the United States from any
other bilateral or multilateral activity, however named, which seeks to advance, authorize, fund or in any way
promote the creation of any policy or structure to accomplish any form of North American Union as described in
this resolution; and

Be it further resolved: Thatthe Secretary of State be directed to send enrolled copies of this resolution to the
President of the United States, the President of the United States Senate, the Speaker of the United States
House of Representatives.

The membership of the House Federal and State Affairs Committee is:

R Arlen H. Siegfreid Chairperson 161-W 785-296-7686 siegfreid@house.state.ks.us
R Steve Huebert Vice-Chair 513-S 785-296-1754 huebert@house.state.ks.us

D Michael ]J. Peterson Ranking Minority Member 420-S 785-296-7122 peterson@house.state.ks.us
D Louis E. Ruiz 420-S 785-296-7122 ruiz@house.state.ks.us

R Elaine S. Bowers 110-S 785-296-7644 bowers@house.state.ks.us

R Owen Donohoe 110-S 785-296-7682 donohoe@house.state.ks.us
R Judy Morrison 115-S 785-296-7646 morrisonj@house.state.ks.us
R Dale A. Swenson 115-S 785-296-7653 swenson@house.state.ks.us
R Ted Powers 121-W 785-296-6014 powers@house.state.ks.us

D Ann E. Mah 134-N 785-296-7668 mah@house.state.ks.us

R Steven Brunk 141-W 785-296-7645 brunk@house.state.ks.us

R Forrest Knox 310-S 785-296-7678 knox@house.state.ks.us

R Robert Olson 310-S 785-296-7632 olson@house.state.ks.us

R Anthony R. Brown 310-S 785-296-7632 brown@house.state.ks.us

D Broderick T. Henderson 322-S 785-296-7656 henderson@house.state.ks.us
D Tom Hawk 322-S 785-296-7665 hawk@house.state.ks.us

D Melody McCray-Miller 322-S 785-296-7665 millerm@house.state.ks.us

D Nile Dillmore 322-S 785-296-7647 dillmore@house.state.ks.us

R Richard Carlson 411-S 785-296-7641 carlson@house.state.ks.us

R Lance Kinzer 525-S 785-296-7692 kinzer@house.state.ks.us
R Benjamin B. Hodge Docking 785-296-7642 hodge@house.state.ks.us

D Oletha Faust-Goudeau Docking 785-296-7668 faust-goudeau@house.state.ks.us
D Judith Loganbill Docking 785-296-7669 loganbill@house.state.ks.us



Hearing on a resolution against KS participation in the North American Union!

Where KS State House (Capitol Building); 300 SW 10th Ave # 380; Topeka, KS 66612; (785) 296-2302
Room 313-S (third floor, south wing, the “old supreme court room”)

When: St. Patrick's Day; Monday, Mar 17, 2008; 1:30 PM

What: Hearing on aresolution againgt K S participation in the North American Union!

There is ahearing on aresolution by Judy Morrison at the KS state house on St. Patrick's Day, Monday, Mar 17, 2008, at
1:30 PM Central time in room 313-S (third floor, south wing, the “old supreme court room”). The resolution is supposed
to be against K S participation in the NAU/SPP. [ http://www.spp.gov/ |

Please let everyone know about the meeting. Perhaps bring some medium sized posters with anti-NAU, pro-American
sovereignty themes. | hope to bring some DV Ds with me.

For an overview of the NAFTA Super-Highway, and the proponents and architects of the North American Union, search
on GoogleVideo [ http://video.google.com/ ] for “endgame’.

Here is some contact info for Judy Morrison:

Capitol Office—Room: 115-S — 785-296-7646 Committee Membership: Federal and State Affairs
Email: morrisonj@house.state.ks.us Time: 1:30 p.m. — Room: 313-S

Jerome Cors has alot of good information on the SPP. Search Google on “jerome cors spp”.
One group helping fund the NAFTA Super Highwaysis called Innovative Finance. Google “innovative finance nafta’.

One prominent proponent for the NAU is David Rockefeller, of "Robber Baron™ lineage. Hold on to your few remaining
possesions! Google “rockefeller nau” and “rockefeller robber baron”.

Please consider running for office on Ron Paul'sissues and/or hel ping us find candidates across Kansas and the USto do
S0: http://www.ronpaulreferendum.net/

To discuss these and other issuesin Kansas, joinhttp: //www.votekansas.org/

Thanks,
Joseph Martin
jlmartin@votekansas.org

Below is a note from Daneen Peterson, who maintainshttp: //www.stopthenorthamericanunion. com/ with lots of
helpful information.

Joseph . . . thereis PLENTY of material for that in my "Treason Abounds ~ Gov't Caba Plots North American Union
(NAU)" which islinked to the top of my homepage. There are sections that talk about the Kansas City SmartPort and the
'non-profit' NASCO (North American SuperCorridor Coalition) that DOES receive our tax dollars (see the section by
Nancy Boyda).

Asfor a speech which tiesal that they are doing to the fact that it is violation of our Constitution . . . please read or listen
to my Washington, DC speech titled "About the NAU ~What You Don't Know CAN Hurt You!" which
can befound here: http://www.stopthenorthamericanunion.com/SpeakingEvents.html.

All my material is referenced with clickable URLs at the bottom of the article.

Daneen

Founder and Author
http://www.StopTheNorthAmericanUnion.com
http://www.StopTheSPP.com
http://www.KeepAmericaSovereign.com

MmKansas.org Source page: http://www.votekansas.org/reform/f/action/2008-03-17/no-nau-in-ks



